

08.09.2025
Item No.12
Court No.1
SP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRA(DB)/51/2025

In the matter of: SUNDRU @ AMIT LOHAR

...Appellant

Mr. Arijit Ghosh

... for the Appellant

1. Appeal is admitted.
2. Issue usual notices.
3. Call for the Trial Court Records.
4. Requisite number of paper books be prepared within four weeks from the date of receipt of the Trial Court records.
5. Upon preparation of the paper books, copy of the same shall be served upon the learned advocate on record for the respective parties.
6. The appellant will issue notice to the victim/defacto complainant.
7. Liberty to mention.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)