

18.03.2026

SL No. 6

Dd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA(DB)/51/2025
SUNDRU @ AMIT LOHAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR
IA NO: CRAN/1/2026

1. None appears for the parties.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)