

8th April, 2026
Ct. No.7
(D/L No.4)
(S.K.B)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.R.A.(DB) 51 of 2025

In the matter of: **Sundru @ Amit Lohar**

... appellant.

Mr. Rahul Ghatak

... for the appellant.

Mr. Niloy Chakraborty, Id. APP,
Mr. Subhasish Misra

... for the State.

1. Pursuant to the direction passed by the learned Co-ordinate Bench on 25.03.2026, a learned Advocate has been duly appointed by the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee, Jalpaiguri, to represent the appellant in the present matter.
2. The learned Advocate so appointed submits that, as of now, no papers or documents pertaining to the case have been made available to him, thereby rendering him unable to effectively proceed with or assist the Court in the matter.
3. In view of the aforesaid submission, the Department is directed to ensure that a complete set of the paper book is handed over to the learned Advocate appointed by the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee, Jalpaiguri, well in advance of the next date fixed for hearing, so as to enable him to properly prepare and represent the appellant.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on **16th April, 2026**.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)